Katara International Arabian Horse Festival

(KIAHF) (Title)

Katara, Qatar

10 Feb 2023, Mares 7 - 10 years old

A
Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Horse

Name: MALIKAT AL
MOLUK

Colour: grey

Owner: ALJASSIMYA
FARM

Breeder: Halawa Khader.

Name: A) BARAKAH
Colour: chestnut

Owner: Ajman Stud - HH
Sheikh Ammar Bin
Humaid Al Nuaimi
Breeder: Ajman Stud -
HH Sheikh Ammar Bin
Humaid Al Nuaimi

Name: D SEYASAH
Colour: grey

Owner: ABDULLAH
FAHAD DAKHEL
ALHAQBANI ALDOSARI
Breeder: DUBAI ARABIAN
HORSE STUD

Name: ARIA DINARA
Colour: grey

Owner: AL SAFWA STUD
Breeder: JAY AND DIANE
ALLEN

Name: D FALA

Colour: grey

Owner: SAAD SALEM AL
HAJRI

Breeder: DUBAI ARABIAN
HORSE STUD

Score
93.38

93.06

92.63

92.06

91.63

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

hui

ECAHO

Detail
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6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: TASNEEM AL
ZOBAIR

Colour: grey

Owner: SHIEKH HAMAD
ALI A TH AL-THANI
Breeder: SHEIKH
KHALIFA ABDULLA
MOHAMMED AL THANI

91.25

Name: MAHARAANI
Colour: bay

Owner: Mr. Abdul Aziz
Ahmed R H Al-Mudahka
Breeder: SHERRI W
YOUNGBLOOD DVM,
USA

90.94

Name: REJAWI
LEMBARAK

Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMMED
MOBAREK A B AL-
SULAITI

Breeder: Mohammed
Mubarak Abdullah Al
Sulaiti

90.75

Name: HAIFA ED

Colour: bay

Owner: ABDULAZIZ
IBRAHIM ABDULAZIZ
ALBARGHASH/ALSAKAB
STABLES

Breeder: Nasser Bin
Abdul Al Fowsaan

90.44

Name: CYR GRACIOSA
DE LA RUA

Colour: grey

Owner: Khalel Mohamed
M K Al-Shahwani
Breeder: GANADERIA DE
LA RUA

. A.S. S.S. C.Z. N.J.

I8¢ F 195 195 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19 19 19.5 19
EEN 10 19 195 195 195 19 19 19 185 19 19
18 18 185 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
Y155 16 155 155 15 15 155 15 16 15 15
L 195 105 195 195 20 195 195 195 19.5 195 19

Ipd4 19 19 195 195 19 195 195 19 185 19 19
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m 15 155 15

19 185 185 19 19 19 19

No detailed scorecard available

15,5 15 155 15 15,5 15.5 155 15
19 18.5 18.5 19



Judges

R.S. @ Renata Schibler, CH

A.H. = Ahmed Sobhi Hamza, EG
M.M. m Mohamed Machmoum, MA
M.A. 11 Maria Annaratone Ferraroni, IT
A.S. = Anna Stefaniuk, PL

S.S. = Soheil Sanati, IR

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
N.J. = Nikolaus Jung, DE

G.D. = Graham Dore, US

A.N. = Ann Nordén, SE

B.F. 01Bérengére Fayt, FR

J.S. = Jonas Salzmann, KW



Katara, Qatar
10 Feb 2023, Mares 7 - 10 years old

B
Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Score
93.88

Horse

Name: MOZN
ALBIDAYER

Colour: grey

Owner: AL WA)BA STUD
Breeder: Sheikh
Mohammed Saoud
Sultan Al Qassimi

Name: HAMAMAT AL
SHAHANIA

Colour: grey

Owner: H.E Sheikha
Iman Mohamed K H Al
Thani

Breeder: Al Shahania
Stud

92.56

Name: OM EL AISHA
ALJASSIMYA

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Jassimya Farm
Breeder: Om El Arab
International

92.44

Name: JAREEN AL
ZOBAIR

Colour: grey

Owner: SHAIKHA NOUR
KHALID ABDULLA M.
ALTHANI

Breeder: SHAIKHA NOUR
KHALID ABDULLA M.
ALTHANI

92.19

Name: JOHARAT SOLAZ
Colour: grey

Owner: Al Shahania Stud
- Qatar

Breeder: Aberjil Yehoda
- Azur

92
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6th Name: TM GALILEAH
Colour: grey
Owner: Bader Al
Humaidi
Breeder: Jose Orlando

7th Name: ENSHOODA BHM
Colour: grey
Owner: AL DAWASIR
STUD
Breeder: Mr. Ali Ghanem
Ali Humaila Al Mazrouei

8th Name: BADAWIA AL
MUAWD
Colour: bay
Owner: MUTEB SAAD
OTHMMAN
ALTUKHAYS/MT
ARABIANS
Breeder: Sons of
Abdullah Bin
Muhammed Al Subaiee
Al Muawd Stud

0 Name: BELLADONNA AT
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Thumama
Stud
Breeder: Adel Ali Bin Ali

Judges

R.S. o Renata Schibler, CH

S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE

K.B. = Klaus G. Beste, DE

S.F. = Santiago Formieles, AR
A.P. = Alicja Poszepczynska, PL
P.P. Peter Pond, AU

S.S. = Soheil Sanati, IR

L.R. Luiz Antonio Moreira Rocco, BR
T.R. = Tamds Rombauer, HU
D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL

91.94

91.25

90.94

K.B. S.F. A.P. P.P. S.S. L.R.
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Katara, Qatar
10 Feb 2023, Mares 11 years old and

older
Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Horse

Name: NOFT AL NAYFAT
Colour: grey

Owner: ALJASSIMYA
FARM

Breeder: Cindy McGown
and Mark Davis

Name:

BASANDRASETTIMOCIELO

Colour: grey

Owner: Ajman Stud - HH
Sheikh Ammar Bin
Humaid Al Nuaimi
Breeder: Annaratone
Ferraroni Maria, Allev.
Settimocielo

Name: DA MAGIC
MOMENT

Colour: grey

Owner: MR. NASSER
MOHAMMED M A AL
HAJRI

Breeder: Cornelia A.
Kolnberger, Austria

Name: AJ DJAMILJA
Colour: grey

Owner: ABDULAZIZ BIN
ABDULLAH BIN HAMAD
BIN SALEEM/ HAMAT
STUD

Breeder: Claudia Polte-
Welbers

Name: D BAHIAH

Colour: grey

Owner: Shiekha Noof
Faisal Th ) Al-Thani
Breeder: Dubai Arabaian
Horse Stud

Score
93.63

93

92.38

91.44

91.25
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6th

7th

Name: FARONA
Colour: grey

Owner: MR. NASSER
MOHAMMED M A AL
HAJRI

Breeder: Reinhard Sax
Arabians, Germany

91.25

Name: LAMANA
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr. Fahad
Meqbil F F Al Qahtani
Breeder: Reinhard Sax
Arabians, Germany

91.13

Name: DONNA MOLTA
BELLA SRA

Colour: bay

Owner: AL SHAQAB
MEMBER OF Q.A.
Breeder: DAN OR
MAUREEN GROSSMAN

Name: AIJANA
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Shaqgab -
Member of QF
Breeder: Stockle /
Gestut Osterhof

Name: AG DI GIADA
Colour: grey

Owner: AL REEH STUD
Breeder: Ag Nobel
Arabians Di Arsenaul T
Ida L. Italy

Judges

R.S.
A.A.
A.H.
M.M.
A.S.
S.S.
c.z.
N.J.
G.D.
A.N.
B.F.
J.S.

o Renata Schibler, CH

= Ali Ghanem Al Mazrouei, AE
= Ahmed Sobhi Hamza, EG
Mohamed Machmoum, MA
== Anna Stefaniuk, PL

= Soheil Sanati, IR

= Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
Nikolaus Jung, DE

= Graham Dore, US

t= Ann Nordén, SE

L1 Bérengére Fayt, FR

= Jonas Salzmann, KW

R.S. A.A. A.H. M.M.

s
[ -
o
m 16 16 15 16
18.5 19 19.5 18.5

R.S. A.A. A.H. M.M.

19 195 19.5

19 19 19

18.5 18.5 18.5

Ihd4 19 19.5 195 19
m 19 19 19 19
:Jel )4 17.5 18 18 18

m15.5 155 16 16
¥ 105 195 195 19.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

A.S. S.S. C.Z. N.J. G.D. A.N. B.F.

19 19,5 19.5 19 195 19

19 19 195 19 19 185

185 18 18 18 18 18

16 15,5 155 16 15,5 155

19 19 19 19 18,5 185

A.S. S.S. C.Z. N.J.

195 19 195 19 195 19

19 19 19 19 19 185

17.5 18.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5
15,5 15.5 155 16 15.5 155
19.5 19.5 195 19 19 195



Katara, Qatar
10 Feb 2023, Stallions 4 - 6 years old
A

Position

1st

Score
92.38

Horse

Name: AMAAR

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Dana Stud
Breeder: AlJuman Stud

2nd Name: NABIL ALSAKAB

Colour: grey

Owner: ABDULAZIZ
IBRAHIM ABDULAZIZ
ALBARGHASH/ALSAKAB
STIBLS

Breeder: ABDULAZIZ
IBRAHIM ABDULAZIZ
ALBARGHASH/ALSAKAB
STIBLS

92.19

3rd Name: KANZ FD

Colour: bay

Owner: Mr. lIbrahim
Abdulaziz Al
Fadda(ALFADDA STUD)
Breeder: Mr. lbrahim
Abdulaziz Al Fadda

91.5

4th Name: ARKAN AL

SRAIYA

Colour: grey

Owner: AL SRAIYA STUD
Breeder: AL SRAIYA
STUD

91

5th Name: D MARIO

Colour: bay

Owner: HUSSAIN AND
KHALIFAH ALDABBOUS
Breeder: DUBAI ARABIAN
HORSE STUD

90.56

Detail

K.B. S.F. A.P. P.P. G.G. L.R. T.R. D.H

144 195 20 19.5 195 19.5 20 19.5
m19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
18 18 18.5 18.5 18,5 18 18.5
m 16 155 16 155 15 155 16
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19 19.5 19.5 19.5
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0
-
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BODY RWAS)
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19.5 19.5
19.5 19
18 175 18 18
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19.5 20
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Bl 05 15

19 19 19
5
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185 19 19 19

175 18 18 18 18.5

fel) @ 18 18

m 15 15,5 15,5 155 15 15.5 155
(A 19.5 19.5 19.5 195 20 19 195

19 19 195 19

18.5 185 19 19
185 18 18 18
15 16 155 155

195 20 20 19.5

44 195 19 19 19

19.5 19.5 19
BN 10 19 19 19 195 19 185
18 18 18 18 18 18 18
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19 185 19

19 19
19 185
18 18
15.5
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6th Name: SAQR AL 89.19 S.A. M.V. M.A. K.B. S.F. A.P. P.P. G.G. L.R. T.R. D.H
SAFINAT

Colour: bay 19 19 19 19 19 19 185 19 19 19 19
Owner: Mohd Rashid m 19 185 195 19 19 19 19 185 19 19 19
Alshahrani _ (o) @175 17.5 17 18 17.5 17.5 18 17.5 18 17.5 18
Breeder: Ezz Elkhail Stud

m15.5 15 145 15 145 15 145 15 155 15 15
(a7 18.5 18,5 175 19 19 185 185 19 195 19 195

0 Name: RADHEE AL No detailed scorecard available
SHAQAB
Colour: bay
Owner: Al Shaqab
member of QF
Breeder: Al Shaqgab
member of QF

Judges

S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE

M.A. 11 Maria Annaratone Ferraroni, IT
K.B. = Klaus G. Beste, DE

S.F. = Santiago Formieles, AR

A.P. = Alicja Poszepczynska, PL

P.P. Peter Pond, AU

G.G. = Gregory Gallun, US

L.R. Luiz Antonio Moreira Rocco, BR
T.R. = Tamas Rombauer, HU

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL



Katara, Qatar
10 Feb 2023, Stallions 4 - 6 years old
B

Position

1st Name: A) SABRAN
Colour: grey
Owner: Saud Abdulhadi
Naser Alsahli - Athaa
Stud
Breeder: Ajman Stud -
HH Sheikh Ammar Bin
Humaid Al Nuaimi

Score
92.19

Horse

2nd Name: MELIH AL ZOBAIR
Colour: chestnut
Owner: SHAHEEN ALI M
ALMADEED
Breeder: SHEIKH
ABDULLA BIN
MOHAMMED ALI
ALTHANI

91.44

3rd Name: JASSAR AL
BIDAYER
Colour: grey
Owner: Shaahin Ali
Almadid
Breeder: Sheikh
Mohammed Saoud
Sultan Al Qassimi

91.19

4th Name: FAWAZ AL
OWAIDAH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: SHEIKH NAIF
FAHAD AL OWAIDAH
Breeder: Al Owaidah
Stud

90.75

5th Name: LAMY AL SHAQAB
Colour: grey
Owner: Mansour Hadi Al
Shahwani
Breeder: Al Shaqgab
Member Of Q.F.

90.69

Detail

. K.B. S.F. A.P. P.P. S.S. L.R. T.R. D.H.

195 20 20 19.5 20 19.5 19.5 20

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 20

m19.5 19.5 20

175 18 17.5 18 17.5 18 185 17.5 18.5 17.5

16 155 16

(A" 19.5 19.5

15,5 15.5 15,5 15,5 15,5 15 16

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 20 18.5 19.5

142 19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5 19.5 19,5 19.5 19 195 19.5 19

m19.5 195 195 19 19.5 195195 19 19 20 195
:feJ)@ 18 18 18 18 18 18 18,5 18 18 18 18.5

155 155145 15 15 15 16 16 15

m 155 15

195 19 195 19 195 19 185

(e 19.5 19.5 19 19

ihd4 195 19 195 19 19 195 20 19.5 19.5 195 19
m 19 195 19 19 19 195 19 19 19 185
18 18 18 18 18 18 18.5 18,5 18 18.5 185
m 155 16 15 155145 15 15 15 155 15 15
19.5 19.5 195 195 19.5 195 20 195 20 19 185

IR4x 19 195 19 19.519.5 195 19 20 19 19.5 195
m19.5 195 195 19 19 195 19 20 19 195 20
:Jel) 4 17.5 17.5 17.5 18 17.517.5 175 18 17.5 185 18

m15.5 155 155 155 15 16 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5
gy 19 19 185 19 195 19 19 19 19 19 185

Ih4x4 195 195 19 19 19 19 19

195 19 19 19

185 19 19 19 185 19 185

m 19 19 19
75 175 17 18
Y 155 155 155 155 145 15 155 15
20 195 20 20 20

175 175 17.5 17.5 17.5 18 18
15.5 15.5 15.5
20 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5



6th Name: MOMAYZ 90.44

A.A. S.A. M.V. K.B. S.F. A.P. P.P. S.S. L.R. T.R. D.H.

ALJASSIMYA

Colour: grey 37 M 105 195 19 19 19 195 19 195 19 19 195
Owner: Abdulla Mubarak m 19 19 19 19 19 19 18.5 19.5 19
R A Al Dosari 17.5 175 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 18 17.5 17.5 17.5
Breeder: ALJASSIMYA

FARM, U.S.A. m 15 155 15 155 145 15 155 15 15 155 15.5

(a4 19.5 19.5 20 19.5 19.5 19.5 20 19.5 20 19.5 19.5

0 Name: HARBI AL ADWAN No detailed scorecard available
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Dana Al
Meslemani - Al
Thumama Stud
Breeder: ADWAN ATEE)
BASHEER AL ADWAN

Judges

A.A. = Ali Ghanem Al Mazrouei, AE
S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS
M.V. 11 Martine van Hee, BE

K.B. = Klaus G. Beste, DE

S.F. = Santiago Formieles, AR
A.P. = Alicja Poszepczynska, PL
P.P. Peter Pond, AU

S.S. = Soheil Sanati, IR

L.R. Luiz Antonio Moreira Rocco, BR
T.R. = Tamas Rombauer, HU

D.H. = Deirdre Hyde, GB

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL



Katara, Qatar
10 Feb 2023, Stallions 7 - 10 years
old

Position

1st Name: HF SANTIAGO DE
MAGNIFIQUE
Colour: grey
Owner: ABDULAZIZ
IBRAHIM ABDULAH
ALAJLAN
Breeder: NOR Agri Lars
& Wilda WINCLAIR

Score
92.56

Horse

2nd Name: D JALEEL
Colour: grey
Owner: SAAD SALEM
MOHAMMED AL HAJRI
Breeder: DUBAI ARABIAN
HORSE STUD

92.19

3rd Name: LAMMAH AL NAIF
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Athba Stud
Breeder: AL NAIF STUD

92.19

4th Name: SARI ALO WANAH
Colour: black
Owner: ABDULLATIF
BASHEER ALRASHIDI
Breeder: ABDULLAH
NASER AL KHALDI

91.69

5th Name: AJ KADI
Colour: grey
Owner: Abdullah Al
Khalidi
Breeder: Ajman Stud -
HH Sheikh Ammar Bin
Humaid Al Nuaimi

91.5

Detail

G.G. G.D. A.N. B.F

08 20 20 195 195 195 20 19 195 20 19.5 19
m19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19 19 19.5 19.5 19
18 185 17.5 18 18 185 18 18 185 17.5 18
Y155 155 16 155 155 16 16 15 155 155 16
I 20 20 195 20 20 20 20 20 195 20 20

R.S

19.5 195 19.5 195 19.5 20 19 19.5 19.5 19 19
m19.5 195 195 195 19 19 19 19 19.5 19 19

185 18 185 18 18,5 18 18 18.

:Je]p) @ 18.5 18.5 18

m 16 15 155 165 15 16 16 155 155 155 16.
(A4 195 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19 19 20

19.5 195 19 195 195 19 19.5 195 20 19.5 19
m 19 19 19 19 195185 19 19 19 19.5 18.
18 185 18 18 185 18 185 19 17 185 19
m15.5 16 155 16 15 155 16 155 16 155 16
20 20 19.5 195 195 20 20 195 19 20 20

RGN 195 195 195 195 195 19.5 19.5 19.5 20 195 19
EEN 20 195 20 20 195195195 195 20 195 1.
B 165 185 18 185 18 18 18 18 17 175 17.
[P 155 16 155 16 15 155155 155 165 155 1.
105 19 185 19 185185195 19 19 185 19

19 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 20

19 19.5 19.5 19,5 195 19 19 195 195 19 20

:fel)d 18 185 18 175 175 18 175 18 17 18 18.

155 155 155 16 15 155 16 155 16 155 16

MOVE k)

195 19 195 195 19 195 19 19 19 20



6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

Name: NES) EL AKEEM
Colour: grey

Owner: ANWAR ALI
AHMED ALMOHSEN
Breeder: EVERARS-VAN
DEN BROEK

91.31

Name: SHARAF AL
SHAHANIA

Colour: bay

Owner: Mr. Saad Salem
M A Al-Hajri

Breeder: Al Shahania
Stud

90.88

Name: SG MEHWAR
Colour: bay

Owner: AL YACOUB
STUD

Breeder: Al Nakheel
Stud, U.A.E.

90.88

Name: THAHAB AJMAN
Colour: bay

Owner: Mansour Hadi Al
Shahwani

Breeder: Ajman Stud -
HH Sheikh Ammar Bin
Humaid Al Nuaimi

90.69

Name: BADI ATHBAH
Colour: bay

Owner: AL JAZEEL STUD
Breeder: Athbah Stud

90.56

Name: MANSOUR AL
KHOR

Colour: bay

Owner: Mr. Fahad
Rashid M K Al Hajri
Breeder: AL KHOR STUD

90.31

A.S. C.Z. N.J. G.G. G.D.

IR449N 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19 19.5 19.5 20
m 19 19.5 195 195 195185 19 19 19
18 18 17.5 175 18 18 17.5 17.5 17
m15.5 155 155 155 15 155 16 15 16
19.5 195 195 19 19 195 195 20 195

195 19

19
18
15

19.5

N.. G.G. G.D.

IRd4 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19 19,5 19.5 19.5 19.5

19.5 195 19 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

:fel) 4 18 18 185 18 18 18 17.5 185 17.5

15.5 155 155 155 15 155 15 145 15

ey 19 18.5 18.5 185 18 18.5 18.5 185 18.5

. C.Z. N.J. G.G. G.D.

19.5
19.5

18
15
19

ahdx 19 19.5 19,5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19 19 19
m 19 19 19 19 195 19 19 19 185
17.5 185 18 185 185 18 18 185 17
m 15 16 15 15 15 155 15 15 155
20 195 195 195 20 19.5 19 19.5 195

19
19

17.5

15

19.5

17.f
15
20

TYPE 195 195 19 19 19.5 18.5 18.5 19.5

19.5 18.5 185 19

19
e © 10 1 1

175 17 18 18 185 17

el @ 17.5 18 18

m15.5 155 155 155 15 155 15 15 15
(Y[e)/419.5 20 19.5 20 195 20 19 19.5 195

19

18.5
17.5
155
19.5

19 19.5 195

195 19 195 19 195 19

TYPE
m19.5 195 19 19 19 185 19 19 19
18 185 18 18 18 18 17.5 18 17
Y 15 15 155 155 145 15 155 145 155
19 19 195 19 195 19 19 19 19

19
19

17.5

15

18.5

N.. G.G. G.D.

19.5 195 19.5 195 19 195 19 19 195
m19.5 19 19 195 19 18.5 185 185 19
18 18.5 185 18 175 18 18 18 17.5
m 15 155 155 155 15 15 15 15 155
19.5 195 185 19 185 19 19 185 19

19
19
18
15
19



12th ~ Name: SHAHIR AL REEH  89.69 R.S. A.H. M.M. M.A. A.S. C.Z. N.J. G.G. G.D. A.N. B.F

Colour: bay

Owner: Hassan Abdulla 19 19 19 19 18 19 19 185 19 185 19
Al Mannai - Al Reeh m 19 19 19 19 18 18.5 19 185 18.5 18.5 19
Stud :{e])417.5 18.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 175 185 18 17.5 17.5 17
Breeder: Hassan Abdulla

Al Mannai - Al Reeh mlsj 15.5 15.5 15,5 15 15,5 15,5 155 16 15 15
Stud \7[e)V/} 19 19 185 19 175 19 19 19 19 18.5 19.

0 Name: SULTAN ALENAYA No detailed scorecard available
Colour: grey
Owner: Ayman Aljuhani
Breeder: TARIG BIN
MOHAMMED E
ENAYA/ENAYA STUD

0 Name: ALEXXANDERR No detailed scorecard available
Colour: grey
Owner: ALJASSIMYA
FARM
Breeder: Frances Butler
& Brandi Carson - USA

0 Name: SATTAM No detailed scorecard available
ALZOBAIR
Colour: bay
Owner: Mohd Rashid
Alshahrani
Breeder: Sheikh Abdulla
Bin Mohammed Al -
Thani

Judges

R.S. @ Renata Schibler, CH

A.H. = Ahmed Sobhi Hamza, EG
M.M. m Mohamed Machmoum, MA
M.A. 11 Maria Annaratone Ferraroni, IT
A.S. == Anna Stefaniuk, PL

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
N.J. = Nikolaus Jung, DE

G.G. = Gregory Gallun, US

G.D. = Graham Dore, US

A.N. = Ann Nordén, SE

B.F. r1Bérengeére Fayt, FR

J.S. = Jonas Salzmann, KW



Katara, Qatar
10 Feb 2023, Stallions 11 years old and

older
Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Horse Score
Name: SULTAN AL 93.94
ZOBARA
Colour: bay
Owner: Nasser Ali A A Al
Misnad

Breeder: Al Zobara Stud

Name: EXCALIBUR E.A. 93.56
Colour: grey

Owner: AL SHAQAB

MEMBER OF Q.A.

Breeder: Equus Arabians

Name: D DAFFER 91.38
Colour: grey

Owner: SAAD SALEM

MOHAMMED AL HAJRI

Breeder: Dubai Arabian

Horse Stud, U.A.E.

Name: OM EL SANADEED 90.81
Colour: grey

Owner: AL REEH STUD

Breeder: OM EL ARAB
INTERNATIONAL, U.S.A.

Name: JAMIL AL 90.81
SHAHANIA

Colour: bay

Owner: Abdulla Mubarak

R A Al Dosari

Breeder: Tatum Ray Or

Nora And Byatt M (Usa)

Detail

. A.H. M.\M. M.A. A.S.

Ihd4 20
20

BODY gmis;

ccs B8
MOVE ik}

R4 19.5

[N o5
165
B
19.5

20
20
18.5
16
19.5

19.5
19.5
18
16
19.5

19.5

19.5
18
16

18.5

20
20
18.5
15.5
19.5

20
20
18
16
19.5

19.5
19
18

15.5

19.5

20
20
19
16
20

20
20
18.5
16
20

19.5
19.5
18
16
19

20
20
19
15
20

20
19.5
18
15.5
20

20

20

18
15.5
19.5

20
20
18.5
16
20

20

20

18
15.5
19.5

19.5
19
18
16
19

19.5

19.5

17.5
15
19

19.5
19
18.5
16
20

19.5
19
17.5
16
19

20 20 20 2@
20 20 20 20
17 18 19 18
16.5 15 15.5 15.
19.5 19.5 19.5 20

19.5 195 20 20
195 20 20 20
17.5 18.5 18.5 18.
15.5 15,5 16.5 16.
18.5 19.5 19.5 20

19 19.5 19 19
185 19 19 19.
18 17.5 17.5 18
15.5 15.5 15.5 16
185 19 19 19

195
[ -
17.5
ccs I8
s

19.5

19.5

17.5
16
19

19.5
19.5
18
16
19

18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19

19
18.5
17.5
16.5
19.5

185 19 19 19
18 19 18,5 19
17.5 18 18.5 17.
16,5 16 15 15.
185 19 19 19

r
B
5
m 15.5
19.5

19

19.5

19
19
18
16
19

19.5
19
18

15.5

19.5

19
19
18
15.5
19

19
18.5
18
15.5
19

195 19 19 19
19 18.5 19 18.
17.5 18 18 18.
15,5 15,5 15.5 16
19 19.5 19.5 19.



6th Name: SPARTACUS TO 90.13
Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL REEH STUD

Ih{4 19.5 19.5 19 19 19 195 19 195 185 19 18.

Breeder: THIRTEEN m 19 19 19 195 19 19 19 19 19 195 19
OAKS ARABIANS :fel0) 4 17.5 185 17.5 175 17 175 17 17 17 17.5 17.

m15.5 155 155 155 15 15 155 16.5 15 16 15
(A4 195 19 19 19 195 19 19 18.5 19.5 18.5 19.

7th Name: S.A 20
ALMOSHAHER
Colour: grey

Ipdd 19 19 195 19 195 19 19 19 19 195 19
9

Owner: Mohammed Saif m 1

ALHEBSI o 175 18 175 18 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 18
Breeder: Ajman Stud -

HH Sheikh Ammar Bin m15.5 155 15 15 15 155155 16 15 15 16
Humaid Al Nuaimi We\4 19 185 19 19 19 19 19 185 19 185 19

19 19 195 195 19 19 19 19 19 19

8th Name: FA STARLIGHT 89.5
Colour: grey
Owner: Abdulla Mubarak
R A Al Dosari

Breeder: Flavie Allman

R4 19 19 19 19 195 19 19 195 19 19 18.
9

1 19 19 19 195 19 18.5 19.5 18.5 18.5 18.

e]p)4 175 17.5 175 175 18 17.5 175 18 17.5 18 17.
m15.5 155 15 15 15 15 16 155 15 16 15.
(¥ 19 185 18.5 18,5 19 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 19

0 Name: AL MILAN No detailed scorecard available
Colour: grey
Owner: RASHID
ALMUHANNADI
Breeder: REINHARD SAX
SAX- ARABIANS,
GERMANY

Judges

A.A. = Ali Ghanem Al Mazrouei, AE
A.H. = Ahmed Sobhi Hamza, EG
M.M. m Mohamed Machmoum, MA
M.A. 11 Maria Annaratone Ferraroni, IT
A.S. = Anna Stefaniuk, PL

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
N.J. Nikolaus Jung, DE

G.D. = Graham Dore, US

A.N. = Ann Nordén, SE

R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL

B.F. r1Bérengeére Fayt, FR

J.S. = Jonas Salzmann, KW
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